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19th July 2024 

 

Dear Parent Carers, 

 

Weekly Update: 19/07/24 

 

I hope this update finds you well.  While we only have a few more days of school to 

go before our well-deserved summer holiday, I wanted to share our ‘Summer 

Support’ leaflet which has been compiled by Jess, our Designated Safeguarding 

Lead.   

 

This leaflet has useful information on free activities for students to take part in, free 

online courses for young people and their Parent Carers, as well as advice on apps 

which help to support and promote good mental health.  If you’d like any further 

information or support, please get in touch with one of the Family Support team 

before the summer break. 

 

Best wishes, 

 

 

 

 

Sabrina Hobbs 

Executive Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:admin@stmartins.set.org
http://www.stmartinsschoolderby.co.uk/
http://www.shaweducation.org.uk/


 

 

Sabrina Hobbs Executive Headteacher 

 
St Martins School, The Derwent Campus, Bracknell Drive, Alvaston, Derby, DE24 0BT 

Tel: 01332 571151     Email: admin@stmartins.set.org     Online: www.stmartinsschoolderby.co.uk  
 

The Shaw Education Trust Limited is a company limited by guarantee, registered in England (no 09067175) Registered address: Shaw Education 
Trust, Kidsgrove Secondary School, Gloucester Road, Kidsgrove, ST7 4DL.  The details of our academies registered as business names can be 

found at www.shaweducation.org.uk.  

 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2023/2024 

 
Summer Term 

School Breaks up for Summer – Tuesday 23rd July 
 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2024/2025 

 

Autumn Term 2024 

INSET Day – Wednesday 4th September 

School Starts for the new Academic Year – Thursday 5th September 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 25th October 

INSET Day – Monday 4th November  

School Starts Back – Tuesday 5th November 

School Breaks up for Christmas – Friday 20th December 

 

Spring Term 2025 

School Starts Back – Monday 6th January 2025 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Thursday 13th February  

INSET Day – Friday 14th February 

School Starts Back – Monday 24th February 

School Breaks up for Easter – Friday 4th April 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Bank Holiday – Monday 21st April 

INSET Day – Tuesday 22nd April 

School Starts Back – Wednesday 23rd April 

Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 23rd May 

School Starts Back – Monday 2nd June 

School Breaks up for Summer – Wednesday 23rd July 

INSET Day – Thursday 24th July 

St Martins follows Derby City Council’s term dates. Dates for next year can be found 

on their website – please follow the link for these - https://derby.gov.uk/education-

and-learning/schools-and-colleges/term-holiday-dates/# 
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